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Wellington ISD Telephone Numbers

Ag Department
Band Hall
Boys Coach
Business Office
Cafeteria
Collingsworth Public Library
Elementary Counselor
Elementary Principal’s Office
Elementary South Lounge
EPSSA
Field House
Functional Living Center
Girls Coach
High School Counselor
High School Annex Lounge
High School Lounge
High School Principal’s Office
Junior High Principal’s Office
Junior High Lounge
School Nurse
Superintendent’s Office
Tech Help Desk

Fax Numbers
Collingsworth Public Library
EPSSA
High School
Junior High
Superintendent’s Office

Teacher Credit Union (toll free)

447-3176
447-3180
447-3147
447-3106
447-3109
447-3183
447-3118
447-3112
447-3149
447-3108
447-3175
447-3154
447-3184
447-3174
447-3197
447-3198
447-3172
447-3152
447-3170
447-3117
447-3102
447-3179

447-5240
(806) 256-2257
447-9012
447-5089
447-5124

(877) 658-1488

Wellington ISD
Teacher Appraisal Calendar
2020-2021

Teacher Appraisals
Sept.9, 2020 — April 16, 2021

Summative Annual Conferences
May 1, 2021 — May 8, 2021

Appraisers
Jermaine Cantu
Edward Beck
Deidre Kane
Kurt Ashmore

2020-2021

August 15, 2020
September 11, 2020
October 15, 2020
November 13, 2020
December 11, 2020
January 15, 2021
February 12, 2021
March 12,2021
April 15,2021
May 14, 2021
June 11, 2021
July 15, 2021

kyrockets!

Wellington ISD

Custodian & Maintenance Holidays

2020-2021

Fall Break
Monday, October 12, 2020

Thanksgiving

Thurs. & Fri., Nov. 26 & Nov. 27, 2020

Christmas
Monday through Friday
Dec. 21-25, 2020

New Year’s
Friday, January 1, 2021

Good Friday
Friday, April 2, 2021

Independence Day
Monday, July 5, 2021
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Wellington ISD
2019-2020 Calendar

*Early Out

August 10, 11, 12 & 13

Staff development

Wellington ISD
Administration

Kurt Ashmore ~ Superintendent
609 15th Street

Lynn Bartlett ~ President August 14 Teacher work day .
}\IVellington X 79095 August 17 First student day fall semester Welhngtona TX 79095
’ September 7 Holiday (806) 447-3102
October 12 Fall break

Cody Phillips ~ Vice President
1608 Ellison
Wellington, TX 79095

*November 24

Early dismissal at noon

November 25, 26,27 & 30  Thanksgiving holidays

*December 18
December 18
December 21-Jan.1

Early dismissal at noon
Last student day first semester
Christmas break

Fax (806) 447-5124

Dian Souder ~ Business Mgr.
609 15th Street
Wellington, TX 79095

January 4 Teacher work day
January 5 1st student day of 2nd semester (806) 447-3105
*January 15 Early dismissal at noon (stock show) Fax (806) 447-5124
January 18 Holiday
Carly Ward ~ Secretary February 15 Holiday
103 W. 20th St. *March 12 Early dismissal at noon Jermaine Cantu ~ HS Principal
Wellington, TX 79095 March 15-19 Spring break 811 15th Street
April 2 Bad weather day .
April 23 Bad weather day Wellington, TX 79095
May 14 (7:00 p.m.) High school graduation (806) 447-3172
Brad Bawcom ~ Member May 18 Last student day of 2nd semester Fax (806) 447-0912
1710 Park Lane May 19 Teacher work day
Wellington, TX 79095 May 19-June 4 Covid19 make-up days (if needed)

Lance Kane ~ Member
3452 CR 280
Dodson, TX 79230

Gene Pena ~ Member
15925 CR H
Shamrock, TX 79079

Alison Strickland ~ Member
3980 FM 2734
Wellington, TX 79095

Six Weeks Periods

1* ~ Aug. 17—Sept. 25 =29 days / 13,543 min

2"~ Sept. 28—Nov. 6 =29 days / 13,543 min

3™~ Nov. 9—Dec. 18 =26 days / 11,688 min
st Semester = 84 days / 38,774 min

4™ ~ Jan. 5—Feb 12 = 28 days / 12,849 min
5" ~ Feb. 16—April 1 =28 days / 12,849 min
6" ~ April 5—May 14 =31 days / 14,477 min
2nd Semester = 87 days / 40,175 min

Total Instructional = 171 days / 78,949 min
Staff development in lieu of instruction = 3
Staff development = 4
Preparation days = 3
Total days = 181

Edward Beck ~ JH Principal
1504 Amarillo Street
Wellington, TX 79095
(806) 447-3152
Fax (806) 447-5089

Deidre Kane ~ Elementary Principal

606 15th Street
Wellington, TX 79095
(806) 447-3112
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