# WellingtonISD

PERSONNEL DIRECTORY

2020-2021



### **Wellington ISD Telephone Numbers**

Ag Department	447-3176
Band Ĥall	447-3180
Boys Coach	447-3147
Business Office	447-3106
Cafeteria	447-3109
Collingsworth Public Library	447-3183
Elementary Counselor	447-3118
Elementary Principal's Office	447-3112
Elementary South Lounge	447-3149
EPSSA	447-3108
Field House	447-3175
Functional Living Center	447-3154
Girls Coach	447-3184
High School Counselor	447-3174
High School Annex Lounge	447-3197
High School Lounge	447-3198
High School Principal's Office	447-3172
Junior High Principal's Office	447-3152
Junior High Lounge	447-3170
School Nurse	447-3117
Superintendent's Office	447-3102
Tech Help Desk	447-3179
Fax Numbers	
Collingsworth Public Library	447-5240
EPSSA	(806) 256-2257
High School	447-9012
Junior High	447-5089
Superintendent's Office	447-5124
1	
Teacher Credit Union (toll free)	(877) 658-1488

### **Wellington ISD Teacher Appraisal Calendar** 2020-2021

### **Teacher Appraisals**

Sept.9, 2020 – April 16, 2021

**Summative Annual Conferences** May 1, 2021 – May 8, 2021

### **Appraisers**

Jermaine Cantu Edward Beck Deidre Kane Kurt Ashmore



2020-2021

August 15, 2020 September 11, 2020 October 15, 2020 November 13, 2020 December 11, 2020 January 15, 2021 February 12, 2021 March 12, 2021 April 15, 2021 May 14, 2021 June 11, 2021 July 15, 2021



### Wellington ISD Custodian & Maintenance Holidays 2020-2021

### Fall Break

Monday, October 12, 2020

### **Thanksgiving**

Thurs. & Fri., Nov. 26 & Nov. 27, 2020

### Christmas

Monday through Friday Dec. 21-25, 2020

### New Year's

Friday, January 1, 2021

### **Good Friday**

Friday, April 2, 2021

### **Independence Day**

Monday, July 5, 2021



# Go Skyrockets!

# SCHOOL

Lynn Bartlett ~ President Wellington, TX 79095

Cody Phillips ~ Vice President 1608 Ellison Wellington, TX 79095

> Carly Ward ~ Secretary 103 W. 20th St. Wellington, TX 79095

**Brad Bawcom** ~ **Member** 1710 Park Lane Wellington, TX 79095

Lance Kane ~ Member 3452 CR 280 Dodson, TX 79230

Gene Pena ~ Member 15925 CR H Shamrock, TX 79079

Alison Strickland ~ Member 3980 FM 2734 Wellington, TX 79095



### Wellington ISD 2019-2020 Calendar

Holiday

Fall break

Staff development

Teacher work day

Early dismissal at noon

First student day fall semester

\*Early Out August 10, 11, 12 & 13 August 14 August 17 September 7 October 12 \*November 24 November 25, 26, 27 & 30 \*December 18 December 18 December 21–Jan.1 January 4 January 5 \*January 15 January 18 February 15 \*March 12

March 15-19

May 14 (7:00 p.m.)

May 19-June 4

April 2

April 23

May 18

May 19

Thanksgiving holidays Early dismissal at noon Last student day first semester Christmas break Teacher work day 1st student day of 2nd semester Early dismissal at noon (stock show) Holiday Holiday Early dismissal at noon Spring break Bad weather day Bad weather day High school graduation Last student day of 2nd semester Teacher work day Covid19 make-up days (if needed)

### Six Weeks Periods

 $1^{\text{st}} \sim \text{Aug. } 17$ —Sept.  $25 = 29 \text{ days } / 13,543 \text{ min } 2^{\text{nd}} \sim \text{Sept. } 28$ —Nov.  $6 = 29 \text{ days } / 13,543 \text{ min } 3^{\text{rd}} \sim \text{Nov. } 9$ —Dec. 18 = 26 days / 11,688 min 1 st Semester = 84 days / 38,774 min 1 st 8 min 1 days / 38,774 days / 38

 $4^{th} \sim Jan. 5$ —Feb 12 = 28 days / 12,849 min  $5^{th} \sim$  Feb. 16—April 1 = 28 days / 12,849 min  $6^{th} \sim$  April 5—May 14 = 31 days / 14,477 min 2nd Semester = 87 days / 40,175 min

**Total Instructional** = 171 days / 78,949 min Staff development in lieu of instruction = 3 Staff development = 4 Preparation days = 3 **Total days** = 181



## Wellington ISD Administration

### **Kurt Ashmore** ~ **Superintendent**

609 15th Street Wellington, TX 79095 (806) 447-3102 Fax (806) 447-5124

### Dian Souder ~ Business Mgr.

609 15th Street Wellington, TX 79095 (806) 447-3105 Fax (806) 447-5124

### Jermaine Cantu ~ HS Principal

811 15th Street Wellington, TX 79095 (806) 447-3172 Fax (806) 447-0912

### **Edward Beck ~ JH Principal**

1504 Amarillo Street Wellington, TX 79095 (806) 447-3152 Fax (806) 447-5089

### **Deidre Kane ~ Elementary Principal**

606 15th Street Wellington, TX 79095 (806) 447-3112

